

**Adopted 2026 Madison County**  
**Landfill and Transfer Stations Fee Schedule**

Adopted Fees for 2026	
<b>Punch Card (5 punches)</b>	<b>\$25</b>
MSW (municipal solid waste)	<b>\$119.00 / ton permitted</b>
C&D (construction debris)	(\$30.00 Minimum)
Non-Hazardous Industrial	<b>\$145.00 / ton non-permitted</b>
	(\$30.00 Minimum)
Day Use Tipping Fee	<b>\$145.00 / ton</b>
	(\$30.00 Minimum)
Non-Firable Asbestos/	<b>\$200.00 / ton permitted</b>
C&D (construction debris)	(\$30.00 Minimum)
Pre-Approved Wastes with	<b>\$250.00 / ton non-permitted/Day Use</b>
Asbo/Remediation Survey	(\$30.00 Minimum)
Tires	\$250.00 / ton
Commercial Yard Waste & Brush	\$35.00 / ton
Stumps and Oversized Tree Waste	\$65.00 / ton
Non-Hazardous Soil Appropriate for use as Landfill Cover	\$30 / ton Laboratory Analysis Required
Household items containing Freon (Refrigerators, freezers, dehumidifiers)	\$25.00 / unit
Propane Cylinders	\$5.00 each
Household white goods (Washers, stoves, etc.)	No Charge
Scrap Metal	No Charge
Recyclables	<b>\$40 / ton</b>
Residential Yard Waste / Brush (leaves, grass, clippings, etc.)	1 punch per visit and 2 punches per visit P/U & Small Trailer
Wood Mulch / Compost Loaded @ Buyea Rd Only	\$15/yard
Automotive Batteries	No Charge
Landfill Unacceptable Waste Fee	\$25.00 / item
Contaminated Recycling Fee	<b>\$150.00 / ton</b>
Landfill Dig-Out Fee	\$25.00 / load
Vehicle Weight Fee	\$10.00
Returned Check Charge	\$20.00
In-County Biosolids	\$88/ton with contract